1) Date: June 7 19. 83

T FORMWV:2
_ (Obverse) 2) Operator’s
" (682) WellNo.__Carpenter/Hart #4
3) API Well No. _47 073 1690
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: o~ State County Permit
NA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ;
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
4 WELLTYPE: A Oil X / Gas X / .
B (If ““Gas”’’, Production R ey Underground storage ﬁq Peep:i o~ /- -ISHalow . o o /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation:955 Watershed: Cow Cree X
District: Jefferson County: Pleasants Quadrangle: Schultz
6) WELLOPERATOR_LS&M Petroleum Co. 1) DESIGNATED AGENT OO0 Berry
Address P.0O. Box 89,Reno,OH 45773 Addresss Main St., Middlebourne,WV
614-373-8771 304-758-4044
7) OIL & GAS
ROYALTY OWNER _See attached 12) COAL OPERATOR NA
Address Address
Acreage 100 x 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8) SURFACEOWNER___ E. Dennis Name _ NA
Address St. Marys ¢ wv Address
Acreage XX 49 Name NA
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
2 Address NA
14) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name NA
Name . Robert Lowther e > e

Address General Delivery
Middlebourne,WV 25149 758-4764

15) PROPOSED WORK: Drill_®¥ ___ / Drill deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stimul$bl"”
Plug off old formation________ / Perforate new formation_  / o
Other physical change in well (specify). . . J UN = 8 1983
16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, _ Upper Devonian/Hampshire Formation
17) Estimated depth of completed well, 5000 feet OiL & GAS DIVISI
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, NA feet; salt NA feet. ON
19) Approximate coal seam depths: NA Is coal being mined in the area? Yes D E pr RF M ' N E/S
20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS : FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor ll 3/4' 250 250 150 l(mdsé‘/ m_ w:d
Fresh water 4
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 8 5/8 1900 1900 120
Production 4. 5 5000 5000 250 Depths sei 2 i
Tubing ?ﬁ zz : ?_, </
Liners Pérforations:
: Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide one of the following:
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.
The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)
22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any
similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
produced or marketed? Yes O ~NoEl
If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.
23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)
es of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat agd reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above
p J before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of

Signed:“’[] S Q/N(MW

is: Norma Anderson/Asst. Secretary

OFFICE USE ONLY

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector.
(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the

proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)
March 12, 1934

Permit expires : unless drilling is commenced prior t d prosecut due diligence.
Bond: Agent: 2~ % %? Fee i
) 7\

/ J/ £ ¥ m SR .~~~ Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File
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19)

Line Item Explanation :

Date of Application
Your well name and number
To be filled out by office of oil & gas

“QOil”’ means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas
after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.

‘‘Shallow well”’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
the *‘Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.

“Deep well”” means any well drilled and completed in a formatlon at or below the top of the uppermost member

of the “Onondaga Group’’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.
Where well is located

Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office

Use separate sheet if necessary

Present surface owner at time application is filed.
Optional

See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k

“‘Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24

As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fractunng or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith. ;

Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
Self explanatory.

Depth to_deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in

- eIevb.tnon

All coal seﬁm depths

Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9. 01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following:
" (1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
“market the oil or gas is recorded;
(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-1l(e).

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, “Reclamation Plan”’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish
to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

T L R L L L LR sessssessvessrenonee

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code : 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator. / owner, / lessee. /of the coal under thiscv)v% ?o@éggl%%s ex-
amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

19 By

Its
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CARPENTER/HART #1

J. Franklin Carpenter
LOO Morgan Ave.
St. Marys, WV 26170

Leonard and Doris Hart
110 George St.
St. Marys, WV 26170

i :
Marguerite“Hammett
704 - 2nd St.

St. Marys, WV 26170

Themas N. Hammett
RT #3
St. Merys, WV 26170

Ellen G. Hammett
704 - 2nd St.
St. Marys, WV 26170

innie C, Shrier

RT 2

Inola, Oklahoma 74036
Edward F. Nole

7135 E. Easton Flace
Tulso, Oklahoma 74111

Szvilla J. Nole
RT #4

Zelle Vernon, PA 15012

JUN - § 1983

OiL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MINES

02/16/2024
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V-9 S DATE June 7, 1983 ’
(Rev 8-81) . WELL NO. CAR PENTER HARr 4

Stute of West Pirginia apr 0. 47 - 073 ~ /677
Bepartment of Alines
@il und Gas Bivision

CONSTRUCTION AND RECIAMATION PLAN

oOOMPANY NAME L&M Petroleum Co. DESIGNATED AGENT Don Berry

Address P.O. Box 89,Reno,OH 45773 nddress _Main St., Middlebourne, WV
Telephone 614-373-8771 " mTelephone  304-758-4044 3
| LANDOWNER__ Carpenter/Hart SOII, CONS. DISTRICT Upper Ohio )
- Revegetation to be carried out by Ken Mason » (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by  Upper Ohio SCD.” All corrections

and additions becare a part of this plan:

: ACCESS RORD = . WS b S st Bk -

Structure  DivERS /oM DITLR- (a)  Structwre DIVER csoN Dryck (1)

Spacing . 1) - SR AT - Material  EAR T A-EAL

Page Ref. Manwal }- 3 4.5 ‘ i?age Ref. Manual  ):)) |

Structure (B) Structure CED) EnNT [BARR 1ERS (2
. Spacing o | Material BRySH oR SIOME

Page Ref. Manual ' Page Ref. Manual [/ 15

Structure i i (€) - Structure an @
Bradng . e e Sakenia), . TR AAR IR R S

Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manugly*”

iy

- ALl structures should be inspected reqularly and repairved if neceyw 19&1
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. OiL & GAS DIVISION

. DEPT. oFr MINES
REVEGETATION

Treatment Area I Treatment Area IT
Lime : Tons/acre Line , , . Tons/acre
or correct to pH 6.5 or correct to pH '
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre . Fertilizer 1bs/acre
(10-20-20 or eqguivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)

Mulch Hay or Straw 2 ‘Tons/acre Mulch Tons/acre
Seed* KY 31 fescue 40 lbs/acre | Seed* 1lbs/acre
Flatpea 10 lbs/acre " 1bs/acre
1bs/acre : ' 02/16/2QP4s/acre

*Imoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

PLAN PREPARED BY Don Berry

—

NOTES: Please request landowners'- ADDRESS Main St., Middiebourne, WV
cooperation to protect new
seedling for one growing season. 304-758-4044

Attach separate sheets uas :
rosaszsary for comm2rits. , PHONE 1O,




IV-9 REVEPSE : . . - 4

(R=V 8-81) i a
ATTACH OR FZOTOQ0OPY SECTION OF LEGEND
LAOLVED TO2CCRAPHIC HaP,
QUADRANGIE  S¢ M ULT Z— well Site @
Access Road ———

Pulnply
< Htatign

!
{

PERE\ A & )
f/}}%?\, (g(/yw

Sketch to includa well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite,
drilling pits and necessary structures nmumbered or lettered to correspond with the first
part of this plan. Include all natural drainage. : s

R : . A 2 Dive.réion' SRS AL SN
£ s By spring O—>
Existing fence =X X : Wet spot
Planned fence A * Building
; Stream N\, "\ O Drain pipe e O o
' Cpen ditch oo d e credy = Waterway & = — ==

S yeg ic eN LEVEL
SUde L F o BENL M

100’ w102 &
o0
@ \\\\ PRXoPssED RD
S5 1090+ LAMKDE
BENCH 7{\\ o
@ ~2.-02/16/2024
e ,

—_— — —_——



AR I TRTeIe
L&M ASSOCIATES, INC. S (IR WS E
éi"]w;;: = H
0 i )

L&M PETROLEUM CO. JUN -8 1983

Oil & GAS Division
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: DEPT, oF MfNES

That Charles Figge, President of L&M Associates, Inc., P O
Box 89, Reno, OH /5773, for One Dollar ($1.00) and other
valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto

L&M PETROLEUM CO.
P O Box 89
Reno, OH L5773 °

all their right, title, and interest in and to the following
described 0il and Gas Leases:

0il and Gas Leases unitized into a consolidation
agreement dated September 13, 1982, as recorded
in Pleasants County Deed Book 178, Page 53.

This assignment is made without Warranty of Title, expressed
or implied.

WHEREFORE, this instrument has been executed this 28th déy
of February, 1982,

Charles Figge, President
MW L&M Associates, Inc.

STATE OF OHIO o

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

On this 28th day of February, 1982, before me, the under-
signed, a Notary Public in and for said County and State,
personally appeared Charles Figge who acknowledged that he did
exgcgtedthe foregoing instrument and that same was his free act
and deed.

OTARY PUBLI

PREPARED BY: L&M Operating, Inc.

NAQMA JEAN BRITTON
gegoBogH89h5773 Nctary Pubiic, Washington Co., Chia
’ Mq Luynmission Expires Aug. 2, 1983

02/16/2024
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| County Deed Book 173, Page 6li1; 0il and Gas Lease from
i Agnes and Fred Vernet, husband and wife, dated March 17,

icontractual owners and holders of the Lessees' interest under the
'0il and Gas Leases hereinafter described, do hereby elect to pool

'and gas leases to form a drilling and/or production unit of 100
,acres, more or less. Said leases are incorporated herein by
‘'reference and are made a part of hereof and are described as

i follows:

é on September 13, 1982, at the Pleasants County Recorders

CONSOLIDATIO?'REEMENT FOR_THE CARPENTER!\RT UNIT !

re. ; tv"
BoiK 1.8 PAE Jd

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That L&M Associates, Inc., P O Box 89, Reno, OH 45773, the

and unitize all or part of the lands covered by each of said oil

0il and Gas Lease from J. Franklin Carpenter and Ellen
Carpenter, husband and wife, dated September 29, 1977,
as recorded in Pleasants County Deed Boock 151, Page 142,
covering 92 acres, more or less, 50 acres which are
herein unitized.

0il and Gas Lease from Leonard and Doris Hart, husband
and wife, dated September 17, 1979, as recorded in
Pleasants County Deed Book 153, Page 605; 0il and Gas
Lease from Thomas H. and Mae Hammett, husband and wife;
Ellen G. Hammett, single; Marquerite Hammett, widow

and Annie C. and George Shrier, husbdnd and wife, dated
September 2, 1979, as recorded in Pleasants County
Deed Book 153, Page 605; 0il and Gas Lease from Helen
and Merle Davis, husband and wife, dated March 17, 1982,
as recorded in Pleasants County Deed Book 173, Page 639;
0il and Gas Lease from Sheila and John Myers, husband
and wife, dated March 17, 1982, as recorded in Pleasants

1982, as recorded in Pleasants County Deed Book 173,

Page 643; 0il and Gas Lease from John T. and Nova Nole,
husband and wife, dated March 17, 1982, as recorded in
Pleasants County Deed Book 173, Page 6l;5; Richard Nole,
single, dated March 17, 1982, as recorded in Pleasants
County Deed Book 173, Page 6L7; 0il and Gas Lease from
Savilla Nole, widow, dated March 17, 1982, as recorded

in Pleasants County Deed Book 173, Page 649; 0il and Gas
Lease from Edward and Violet Irene Nole, husband and wife,
dated March 17, 1982, as recorded in Pleasants County
Deed Book 173, Page 651; 0il and Gas Lease from Robert
Hammett, dated September L, 1982, as received for recording

Office and being recorded in Deed Book /77, Page 6GRD
said leases covering the same 50 acres, more or less, al

i ‘of which are herein unitized.

The unit herein created of 100 acres in Jefferson District,

Pleasants County, West Virginia, is further described on the survey
'plat which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made a part here-
‘of. Should it subsequently be determined by L&M Associates, Inc.,

@divided on a pro-rata basis between the remaining members of the

7shou1d title on other leases fail:

ydrilled, the amount of acreage in this unit will be decreased to

that the title of any lease which has been unitized by this agree-
ment is defective; and if such defective title cause additional
‘leases not to be contiguous to the lease on which the well is

the extent of such defective title or titles caused not to be 5

,contiguous to the lease on which a well will be drilled, including
leases disqualified as a result of defective title and the royalty

‘unit.

; In accordance with the terms and conditions of the aforesaid
0il and Gas Leases, the distribution of the landowners' one-eighth
(1/8th) royalty interest is to be as follows, but may be changed

02/16/2024

J. Franklin Carpenter 1/2 of 50.00/100.00 of 1/8th = 3.1250%
Leonard & Doris Hart 1/2 of 50.00/100.00 of 1/8th = 3.1250
Leonard & Doris Hart 1/2 of 50.00/100.00 of 1/8th = 3,1250
Marguerite L. Hammett 1/16 of 50.00/100.00 of 1/8th = .3906
Thomas N. Hammett 1/16 of 50.00/100.00 of 1/8th = .3906
Ellen G. Hammett 1/16 of 50.00/100.00 of 1/8th = . 3906
Annie C. Shrier 1/16 of 50.00/100.00 of 1/8th = .3907

|




CONSOLIDATIC .'}REEMENT FOR THE CARPENTEQART UNIT

Bolx 8 PACE t)
Edward F. Nole 1/8 of 50.00/100.00 of 1/8th = .7812%
Savilla J. Nole 1/8 of 50. 00/100.00 of 1/8th = .7813%

100.00/100.00 of 1/8th =12.5000%

The undersigned reserve the right to alter, amend or cancel
this unit at anytime.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this
13th day of September, 1982.

& g

ey bty
- Jganne Cogan, Secretary

L/ } MOoN-4o &l/HkL&iO7iJ L&M Associates, Inc.

STATE OF OHIO
SSe

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

On this 13th day of September, 1982, before me, the under-
signed a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally
appeared Joanne Cogan who acknowledged that she did execute the
foregoing instrument as said officer of said corporation and that
same was her free act and de?EL\ A

e

B

/) i : -

w / Notary Public’ \
Notary P\\b\\C. WaSh ‘wm 3
My Comm \SSW“ Expir e

Prepared by L&M Operating, Inc.
P 0 Box 89
Reno, OH 45773

02/16/2024




ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE OF INTEREST W@EHVEXm

L&M ASSOCIATES, INC. \ov 13 1984
o oiL & GAS DIVISION
TECHWELL, INC. DEPT. OF MINES

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That L&M Associates, Inc., P O Box 89, Reno, OH L5773,
for One Dollar ($1.00) and other valuable consideration the
receipt of which is expressly acknowledged, does hereby sell,
assign, transfer, and set over unto

TECHWELL, INC.

165 Scott Ave.

Suite 102

Morgantown, WV 26505

all its right, title, and interest in and to the following oil
and gas well, equipment, gas line, and associated drill site
as set out below:

Carpenter/Hart #l, WV Permit #47-073-1690, located on
0il and Gas Leases unitized into a consolidation
agreement dated September 13, 1982, as recorded in
Deed Book 178, Page 53 of the Pleasants County
Records office. JSaid assignment for twenty (20)
acres, more or less, immediately surrounding the
Carpenter/Hart #L well location.

This assignment is made without Warranty of Title, expressed
or implied.

WHEREFORE, this instrument has been executed this 3rd day
of October, 19éu.

WITNESSES: 7
. ) e
e '7‘-"7"/0’(4/@'.414 e ’)L./ \// ) W/}\'/\-/ AW(.O/C’?”“-’

i > o L& Associates, Inc.
-N—ﬁ‘\\\\er ( By: Norma Anderson
S——— . Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

On this 3rd day of October, 198, before me, the undersigned
a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally /
appeared Norma Anderson who acknowledged that she did execu?# the
foregoing instrument and same was her_free--act-and s/gaid
officer of said corporation. \

V ‘}Avu\/ CSs —
NotaYy Public ~___J VY \J \
Prepared by: L&V Operating, Inc<. NAOMA JEAN BR\TTON.;Notary Public
P 0 Box 89 State of Ohio 88

Reno, OH L5773 My Commission EXPTER A5, Eé‘;/1§024




éASSiGNNIENT AND BILL OF SALE OF INTERE:'i ' E©EHWE@

L&M ASSOCIATES, INC. NOV 5 - 1984

OIL & GAS DIVISION

TO
DEPT. oF MINES

TECHWELL, INC.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That L&M Associates, Inc. , P O Box 89, Reno, OH L5773,
for One Dollar ($1.00) and other valuable consideration the
receipt of which is expressly acknowledged, does hereby sell,
assign, transfer, and set over unto

TECHWELL, INC.

165 Scott Ave.

Suite 102

Morgantown, WV 26505

all his right, title, and interest in and to the following oil
and gas well, equipment, gasline, and associated drill site as

set out below:

Carpenter/Hart #4, WV Permit #L47-073-1690, located on
0il and Gas Leases unitized into a consolidation
agreement dated September 13, 1982, as recorded

in Deed Book 178, Page 53 of the Pleasants County
Records office. Said assignment for twenty (20)
acres, more or less, immediately surrounding the
Carpenter/Hart #l| well location; said assipgnment
extending 50' below Lhe base of the Devonian Shalce
formation.

This assignment is made without warranty of Title, expres: i
or implied. :

WHEREFORE, this ipstrument has been executed this\)“P)day of

October, 198l.

2
T

- ) JAr ) é/}e{awv

L&M Associates, Inc.
BY: Norma Anderson
Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO
Ss:
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

N7
On this3 day of October, 198l4, before me, the undersigned
a Notary PubIic in and for said County and State, personally
appeared Anderson who acknowledged that

did execute the foregoing Instrument and same was her free
and deed as said officer of said coxporation.

S

né —
U OTARY PUBLIC
PREPARED BY: IJ&M O’per‘afirlg, lnc L “AOMA JE'A N |;f\;TT; T 18] Puniiv
! P 0 Box 89 e s R
| Reno, OH 45773 Ny Commgsion inpies AU 3136

ACCEPTED THIS 47 ~ DA 620245 85
./A’—__/

BY: = (L2
| im0l and Gas

sl




02/16/2024
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RECH - 1983
V=35 OIL & GAS DiVISION pate - X17/29/83
(Rev 8-8INEPT. OF MINES Operator's

ol & H
ﬁﬁdc of mgst ﬁugmm Well No. Carpenter/Hart #4

Farm Carpenter/Hart #4

Bepartmerd of flines

®il und Gas Bivision API No._47- 073 - 1690

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
o OF .
DRILEING PRAGIDRING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

DEPT. oF MINED

WELL TYPE: Oil X / Gas X / Liquid Injecticn / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas," Production _ / Underground Storage / Deep  / Shallow /)

LOCATION: Elevation: 955 Watershed Cow Run
District: Jefferson county Pleasants quadrangle Schultz

COMPANY OHIO L&M CO., INC.

ADDRESS P.O. Box 89,Reno, OH 45773 Caging gded in | e %imlxin‘t;p
DESIGNATED AGENT Don Berry Tubing |Drilling|in Well | cu. ft.
ADDRESS Main St., Middlebourne, WY 26149 P
SURFACE OWNER Ethel Dennis ' (?50;%6
Q -
ADDRESS Rt. #2, St. Marys, WV Yr2S om
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER See attachment
9 5/8 243 243 100 s |
ADDRESS 2
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Robert 5
Lowther ADDRESS GCeneral Delivery 1856.7] 1856.7] 115 sx |
T =) - 5.1/2
PERMIT ISSUED 7 12783
4 1/2 4365.95]|4365.95| 180 sx
DRILLING COMMENCED 11/5/83 E
DRILLING COMPLETED 11/9/83 >
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON NA )
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Shale Depth 5000 feet

Depth of campleted well 4400 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 187 feetj o f/glt 1515 feet
Coal seam depths:_710,900,1110,1170,  Is coal being mined in the area? NO

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation Devonamn Shale Pay zone depth SS9R- A0 feet
Gas: Initial open flow 50 Mcf/d  0il: Initial open flow ~O0- m@hl/d
Final open flow 7 5 Mcf/d Final open flow -0- mbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests24 hours

Static rock pressure 450  psig(surface measurement) after 24 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)

: : ; 16/2024
Second producing formation NA Pay zone depth OgA /. feet
Gas: Initial open flow _ NA  Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow ™  mbl/d

Final open flow NA° Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow NA Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests NA hours
Static rock pressure NA psig (surface measurement) after - hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

0L9] cu21b



FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

Well was frac'ed on 11/28/83 using 1.3 MMSCF Nitrogen; BD: 2250;
ATP: 2600#; RATE: 38 MSCF/mi; ISI:1750; 5 MIN: 1700; Perfs: 229 shots

from 3600' - 3844'

WELL LOG
: REMARKS
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
; and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Sandstone, Shale, Siltstone 0 685
Dunkard ; 685 691
Cow Run-1lst ™ 830 850
Cow Run-2nd 1050 1092
Peaker 1200 1228
Maxton 1296 1342
Third Salt 1430 .1488
Big Injun 1650 1720
Squaw 17252 1792
Berea 2168 2172
Gantz 2282 2300
Phirty Foot 2408 2412
Gordon 2660 2678
Warren 3430 3458
Speechly 3560 3578
Ball town 3658 3684
Riley 3840 3850
Devonain Shale 3850 4400'T.D,

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

By: /] Mt~ dﬂw’/

Datgéqiﬁg%sson, Asét. Secretary(]2/16/2024

]

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log'

detailed geological record of all

weal, encountered in the drilling of a well. "

shall mean a systematic
formations, including
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No. .\m;/é’ @

FEEIVE)

OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORIEPT. or MINES

Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
CASING AND USED IN l LEFT IN PACKERS
[ ? /7 Mm TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company ‘
Size
Address /{DQ/I’LO nAD
) 16 Kind of Packer______
ar"L@pM M ;
13
= ‘) — {
Well No Lf A 10 Q\S' », Q \5 5 | Size of__
Distric County 7 8% - '
’ //-‘5-— \3 6% /5'/4717 MDepthset_*
Drilling commeénced__
. 53/186
Drilling completed Total depthw_ g Pert., top
Date shot_ Depth of shot__ 2 Perf. bottom_
Liners Used__ Perf.top____

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch

[

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Merc. in_____ Inch

7~

&

CASING CEMENTED_LSIZ&Z,LM FTZLf/_Da??

Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock pressure lbs hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY /%ﬂx////
Oil__ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

//" 7‘ ?3 M e

BATR

DISTRICT waLL INsPECTOR



kel STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82:
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM ~——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
RN A S S
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names -

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATR

026074
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OlL & GAS Tl /iS1G:
=T, oF MINES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT ©

Permit No. 0 73 i /& ?0 Oil or Gas Well

Company LY i ﬁ A n’gﬁwm “rising’ | oRiiine WAl e

Address 'A)Q/V{ 0 S

h 16 Kind of Packer—______
Farm_ L0 N A\ Lo :
ar ~

Well No

Distric Countyzéﬁ_dm'—”ds Ya
65
Drilling commenced

Drilling completed

Date shot Depth of shot.

10

| Size of

Depth set_____

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

53/186
Total depthw_
3 Perf. top
2 Perf. bottom. ..
Liners Used Pert. top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Merc. in_____ Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

Ol bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

fielis 4d




Form <6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
2/16/82 Pl
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well Ne

COMPANY. ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT. : COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
_
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
ey _— n 4

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATRE

"02MBr2025 "



— e I M —*" :‘“a .
DECHITMEN =RGY
IVe2T CIL AND GAS
Obverse
1-34
4 0RR
MAR 2 8 19t

#tate of Hest Hirginia
Separtment of Mines
Bil and Gas Biuvision

Charleston 23303

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT

January .
PERMIT NO _ 073-1690 /7»/&~é>3)
Techwell, Inc. :

165 Scptt Avenue = Suite 102 FARM & WELL NO Carpeﬁter/Hart, #4
Morgantown, West Virginia 26505

DIST. & COUNTY Jefferson/Pleasants

IN COMPLIANCE

RULE » DESCRIPTION . YES NO
23.06  Notification Prior to Starting Work /
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste -/
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling |
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite

15793~ Adequate Fresh Water Casing

15,02 Adequate Coal Casing

15.01 Adequate Production Casing =

15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght - |
15.05 Cement Tvpe |
23.02 Maintained Access Roads |
23.01 Necessary Equipment. to Prevent Waste \
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits

23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution

23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines
16.01 Well Records on Site ’

16.02 Well Records Filed :
7.0S Identification Markings |

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND ZE%T’IT/BE RELEASED:
SIGNED A‘ [2 i é;m%i
pATE  MLAs/ }é/ jacr A

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance

with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will ain under bond -7 |
coverage for the life of the well. 7—?_2“/’_%

b ——

AR 011 )BA0A0291i0n

April 2, 1986

™G /nuw



02/16/2024



Date: "-1@5'}///9 /?%
L_('( 7

OIL AND GA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No:

DEPARTMENT OF WHNES w1 No:_47 - 073 (LD
e, State County Permit

Oil and Gas Divisi
NOTICE OF VIOLATION

MAR 2 1 1986

WELL TYPE: 0Oi#l / Gas V Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
Of "Gas'' - Production v/ Storage / Deep / Shallow /
"LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed: ﬁm) (_:/I,Z/, 2 AN ceadd
oy ¢ i . District: 4 County: A} ¢« X.sQuadrangle: g ,
WELL OPERATOR 77 oM J :/é % INO DES | GNATED AGENIIQWM 7¢%A%7
? 7 g yrwr L'
Address /?/9 &7« 4 9¢¢ Address A2l

s aasun b o 26 S04

The ab vgjell is being posted this zz day of )_Z.Z'ﬁ'flﬁ s 198’/é ;fora

violation of Code 22- _Z,_&ﬁnd/or Regulation , set forth in detail as follows:
(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE |F NECESSARY)

Fcbo A, JZ wéé//%fé} P Wiind

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or

registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until 142 42 ,Qé ; 19_% to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under

Code 22-L4-17 or Code 22-4-18.
/’ ﬁ'%/ /1 /% Zfﬂx/%-{ S
| G 6 g

il and Gas ,lnspector

Address Wu{-l)' p //w—umj

la; (/G/
Telephone: 7\65@ & 4%/,2;0525

U2/
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NOV 1 31984
OIL & GAS DIVISION

$tate of West Birginia DEPT. oF MINES

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR
00G-1043

L

November 5, 1984

Ohio L and M Co., Inc.

P. 0. Box 89

Reno, OH 45773

Attn: Ms. Norma Anderson

Re: 47-073-1690
Carpenter/Hart #4

Dear Ms. Anderson:

This is in response to your letter of November 2, 1984, relative
to the transfer of the above subject well to Techwell, Inc.

Please be advised that this transfer cannot be completed until
the surety for Techwell, Inc., assumes the liability for this
well under their blanket bond coverage.

If I can be of further assistance please don't hesitate to call
on me.

Sincerely yours, .

w o -
ARe =, égi;4%¢é7£¢4‘4J
Lois A. Simpkins
Office of 0il and Gas

/las
cc - Techwell, Inc.

02/16/2024



State of West BVirginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision
WALTER N. MILLER Qharleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

00G-1053

November 14, 1984

Techwell, Inc.
P. 0. Box 796
Morgantown, WV 26505

Attn: Mr. Darus H. Zehrbach, Jr.
Re: 47-073-1690 (Carpenter/Hart #4
Dear Mr. Zehrbach:

This is in response to your letter of November 9, 1984, relative
to the above subject well.

The status of this well remains the same as in my letter of
November 5, 1984, to Ms. Norma Anderson of Ohio L and M Co., Inc.
in that this well cannot be transferred to Techwell, Inc., until
the surety on your bond submits a letter accepting this well under
their bond. The letter must be signed by an Attorney-in-Fact, his/
her signature must be notarized and there must be a Power of Attor-
ney attached. Both the POA and the letter must have a 'raised'
surety seal affixed.

Upon receipt of this letter we will proceed with the transfer of
the well to Techwell, Inc.

If you have any questions please feel free to call on me.
Sincerely yours,

Lois A. Simpkins

Office of 0il and Gas

/las
cc - Ms. Norma Anderson - Ohio L and M Co., Inc.

02/16/2024
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LATITUDE 3g¢2

v

F80'
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LONGITUDE g/e/2' 300"

<73\l

PROVEN SOURCE OF
ELEVATIONEB M. KBB4

=z
-
o 2,
S N/O".B:OE.
/105 //
T J.L. Rosenberry
// E. Denn’s %‘T/ \
% / oy 3
g~ / o#/ 9 ,
N : / % J. Nicho/s
W1 /
\ .
W /
NG ___\... ,
. T el N S
s - g “"*:\\\
Creeq S “\‘\@
\ -~
FILE NO.B2 -0242 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING,NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
scaLe /=500 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY L% LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-

MENT OF MINES.
(SIGNED) Son. B -——2—

L.L.S. (o999

R.P.E.

PLACE SEAL HERE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

paTe _Mov 23 9 B2
OPERATOR'S WELL NoC‘arp/h'arf #4
API WELL NO.

47 On73_ /70
STATE  COUNTY PERMIT

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
WELL TYPE: OiL X 6As A L1QUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL ___
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION —_ STORAGE __DEEP.__SHALLOW _

LOCATION: ELEVATION_I85

WATER SHED Cow Creek

pisTRiCT Jefferson

counTy Pleasants

QUADRANGLE Schullz

SURFACE OWNER _£& Dennis

ACREAGE _49

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER V.E Carpenter /Hart

LEASE AcReaGL /0 02/16/2024

LEASE NO.

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL__CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER____

REDRILL___FRACTURE OR

STIMULATE

—PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___

PERFORATE NEW

FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG___
TARGET FORMATIONRLEr Dev. Hampshi7¢ esTIMATED DEPTH 4. 560

WELL OPERA‘TDO L&M_EQZM___DESIGNATED AGENT:

ADDRESS ox 89 ADDRESS. _
Rencg, Ohic 45773

H T HALL e EARM IVV.& (R.79



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 348-3500
Governor
TO: Ohio L & M., Inc. & Techwell, Inc.

FROM: Theodore M. StreiW;:

SUBJECT: Completion of Transfer of Wells

DATE: August 21, 1985

This is to inform you that your request for transfer of wells has
been completed. Please retain the enclosed copy of the OP-77 for
your records.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

TMS/grd

Enclosure : Assignment

02/16/2024





